WHEREAS, USRC Alliance, LLC (“USRC”) desires to lease approximately 8,460
square feet of space in a building  located at 1 Collins Drive , commonly referred to as the Salem
Business Centre; and

WHEREAS, USRC has agreed to pay the Authority annual rent in the amount of
One Hundred Sixty Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Dollars ($160,740.00) for the first five (5)
years of the initial term; and

WHEREAS, USRC has agreed to pay the Authority annual rent in the amount of
One Hundred Seventy-Seven Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty Dollars ($177,660.00) for the
second five (5) years of the initial term; and

WHEREAS, USRC will receive a Tenant Improvement Allowance of Thirty-Five
dollars ($35.00) per square foot of space with any overage in Tenant Improvements to be the
responsibility of USRC; and